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Challenges  

ü12th  largest system in the country 

 

ü43rd  in highway revenue per mile.  

 

ü$23 billion in needs 

 

ü$4 billion in available revenue 

 

 

 



How We Compare  
Highway Mileage  

Å Arkansas  16,382 miles  

 
Å Illinois   16,161 miles 
 
Å California  15,225 miles 
 
Å New York  15,033 miles 
 
Å Tennessee  13,793 miles 
 
Å Florida   12,084 miles 



How We Compare  
Revenue Per Mile  

Å Arkansas  16,382 miles $58,536  
 
Å Illinois   16,161 miles $252,000 
 
Å California  15,225 miles $682,000 
 
Å New York  15,033 miles $237,000 
 
Å Tennessee  13,793 miles $108,000 
 
Å Florida   12,084 miles $694,532 



How We Compare  
Administrative Cost Per Mile  

Å Arkansas  16,382 miles $1,821  
 
Å Illinois   16,161 miles $8,830 
 
Å California  15,225 miles $109,417 
 
Å New York  15,033 miles $84,062 
 
Å Tennessee  13,793 miles $11,905 
 
Å Florida   12,084 miles $16,985 



Employment Levels  

ü1992:  4,016 
 
ü2012:  3,577 

 
ü1965:  3,620 
 
 
 





4-Lane Grid $7.8 billion 

Regional Connectors  
  $0.6 billion 

Econ. Dev. Connectors 

  $0.3 billion 

TOTAL   $8.7 billion 





State General Revenues vs. Gross State Highway Revenues  



Challenges  



òIn the middle of difficulty lies opportunity .ó 

-Albert Einstein  
Theoretical Physicist  



Interstate Rehabilitation Program  

1999 
 

50 Projects  |    360 Total Miles  |   $1.0 Billion 
 

Interstate Condition Improved From 21% ôGoodõ to 72% 

 
2011 

 

Passed With 81% of Vote 
 

75 +/ - Projects  |   455 Total Miles  |   $1.2 Billion 
 

First Contracts to be Awarded in November 2012 


